Page 1 of 5 Revised: 4-Jun-12
PIN PIN PIN PIN Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
RCR1010
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically shielded.
• L×W×H: 10.5×10.5×10.5mm Max.
• Product weight: 2.9 g(Ref.)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1
• RoHS compliance.
Environmental Data
• Operating temperature range: -40℃～+85℃
(including coil’s self temperature rise)
• Storage temperature range: -40℃～+85℃
Packaging
• Box packaging.
Applications
• Ideally used in Printers, LCD TV, DVD, Copy
Machine, Mainboard of the compounding
machines etc. as  DC-DC Converter inductors.
RoHS
Dimension - [mm]
Schematics - [mm]
10.0±0.5 φ10.0±0.53.5±1.0
4.0±0.3φ0.7-0.05+0.1 5.0±0.36.4±0.3
 ①②
Page 2 of 5 Revised: 4-Jun-12
PIN PIN PIN PIN Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
RCR1010
Electrical Characteristics
※1. Inductance measuring condition:  at 100kHz.※2. Saturation current: The value of D.C. current when the inductance decreases to 80% of it’s nominal value.※3. Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when the temperature rise is △t＝40℃(Ta＝20℃).
0.550.390.481490(1192)1.0ｍH±20%102MRCR1010NP-102M
0.600.450.571342(1074)820μH±20%821MRCR1010NP-821M
0.630.480.601202(962.0)680μH±20%681MRCR1010NP-681M
0.750.550.68848.8(682.9)560μH±20%561MRCR1010NP-561M
0.800.580.72748.8(599.0)470μH±20%471MRCR1010NP-471M
0.940.600.78563.0(450.5)390μH±20%391MRCR1010NP-391M
0.980.640.88500.6(400.5)330μH±20%331MRCR1010NP-331M
1.00.740.95450.6(360.5)270μH±20%271MRCR1010NP-271M
1.30.81.0313.0(250.5)220μH±20%221MRCR1010NP-221M
1.40.91.1275.3(220.2)180μH±20%181MRCR1010NP-181M
1.51.01.2225.6(180.5)150μH±20%151MRCR1010NP-151M
1.61.11.4193.8(155.0)120μH±20%121MRCR1010NP-121M
1.71.21.5175.3(140.2)100μH±20%101MRCR1010NP-101M
1.81.31.7160.0(128.0)82μH±20%820MRCR1010NP-820M
1.91.41.8137.5(110.0)68μH±20%680MRCR1010NP-680M
2.11.72.1111.3(89.0)56μH±20%560MRCR1010NP-560M
2.21.82.2102.1(81.7)47μH±20%470MRCR1010NP-470M
2.52.02.573.4(58.7)39μH±20%390MRCR1010NP-390M
3.22.22.753.8(43.1)33μH±20%330MRCR1010NP-330M
3.62.53.040.9(32.7)27μH±20%270MRCR1010NP-270M
3.82.63.438.3(30.6)22μH±20%220MRCR1010NP-220M
4.02.93.833.8(27.1)18μH±20%180MRCR1010NP-180M
4.13.24.031.3(25.1)15μH±20%150MRCR1010NP-150M
4.23.54.526.6(21.3)12μH±20%120MRCR1010NP-120M
4.33.84.825.1(20.1)10μH±20%100MRCR1010NP-100M
(at 105℃)(at 20℃)
Temperature
Rise current
( A ) ※3
Saturation Current
( A ) ※2
D.C.R. (mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
(at 20℃)
Inductance
(μH )
[Within] ※1
StampPart Name
Page 3 of 5 Revised: 4-Jun-12
PIN PIN PIN PIN Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
RCR1010
0153045
607590
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 0102030
405060
0153045
607590
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 0102030
405060
0102030
405060
0 1 2 3 4 0102030
405060
0102030
405060
0 1 2 3 4 0102030
405060
081624
324048
0 1 2 3 4 5 0102030
405060
061218
243036
0 1 2 3 4 5 0102030
405060
061218
243036
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 0102030
405060
061218
243036
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 0102030
405060
04812
162024
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 0102030
405060
0369
121518
0 2 4 6 8 0102030
405060
0369
121518
0 2 4 6 8 0102030
405060
0246
81012
0 2 4 6 8 0102030
405060
Saturation Current & Temperature Rise  Graph
1. RCR1010NP-100M △T (℃)L (μH)
2. RCR1010NP-120M △T (℃)L (μH)
3. RCR1010NP-150M
L (μH)
DC (A)
5. RCR1010NP-220M △T (℃)L (μH)
6. RCR1010NP-270M
7. RCR1010NP-330M △T (℃)L (μH)
8. RCR1010NP-390M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
4. RCR1010NP-180M △T (℃)
DC (A)
DC (A)
DC (A) DC (A)DC (A)
△T (℃)L (μH)
△T (℃)L (μH)
9. RCR1010NP-470M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
DC (A)
L (20℃) △T L (100℃)
10. RCR1010NP-560M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
11. RCR1010NP-680M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
12. RCR1010NP-820M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
Page 4 of 5 Revised: 4-Jun-12
PIN PIN PIN PIN Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
RCR1010
020040060080010001200
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 0102030
405060
0150300450600750900
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 0102030
405060
0100200300400500600
0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 0102030
405060
0100200300400500600
0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 0102030
405060
0100200300400500600
0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 0102030
405060
060120180240300360
0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 0102030
405060
060120180240300360
0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 0102030
405060
04080120160200240
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 0102030
405060
04080120160200240
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 0102030
405060
0306090
120150180
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 0102030
405060
0306090
120150180
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 0102030
405060
0204060
80100120
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 0102030
405060
Saturation Current & Temperature Rise  Graph
13. RCR1010NP-101M △T (℃)L (μH)
14. RCR1010NP-121M △T (℃)L (μH)
15. RCR1010NP-151M
L (μH)
DC (A)
17. RCR1010NP-221M △T (℃)L (μH)
18. RCR1010NP-271M
19. RCR1010NP-331M △T (℃)L (μH)
20. RCR1010NP-391M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
16. RCR1010NP-181M △T (℃)
DC (A)
DC (A)
DC (A) DC (A)DC (A)
△T (℃)L (μH)
△T (℃)L (μH)
21. RCR1010NP-471M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
DC (A)
L (20℃) △T L (100℃)
22. RCR1010NP-561M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
23. RCR1010NP-681M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
24. RCR1010NP-821M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
Page 5 of 5 Revised: 4-Jun-12
PIN PIN PIN PIN Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
RCR1010
020040060080010001200
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 0102030
405060
Saturation Current & Temperature Rise  Graph
25. RCR1010NP-102M △T (℃)L (μH)
DC (A)
L (20℃) △T L (100℃)
NeumarktObernzellChicago
Tel.+49-9181-4509-110
FAX. +49-9181-4509-310
Tel.+49-8591-937-0
FAX. +49-8591-937-103
Tel.+1-847-545-6700
FAX. +1-847-545-6720
TaipeiShenzhenShanghaiHong Kong
Tel.+1-408-321-9660
FAX.+1-408-321-9308
Tel.+65-6296-3388
FAX.+65-6296-3390
Tel.+82-2-6237-0777
FAX.+82-2-6237-0778
Tel.+81-3-5202-7112
FAX.+81-3-5202-7105
San JoseSingaporeSeoulTokyo
Please refer to the sales offices on our website  - http://www.sumida.com
Tel.+886-2-8751-2737
FAX.+886-2-8751-2738
Tel.+86-755-8291-0228
FAX.+86-755-8291-0338
Tel.+86-021-5836-3299
FAX.+86-021-5836-3266
Tel.+852-2880-6688
FAX.+852-2565-9600